By-law Number -2024 of The Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent

A By-law to amend By-Law Number 221-2023 A By-law to Establish Certain User Fees Finally Passed the day of , 2024.

Whereas the Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent did enact By-law 221-2023 for the purpose of establishing certain user fees in the Municipality of Chatham-Kent;

And Whereas the Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent now deems it expedient to amend certain provisions contained in Schedule "A" of said Bylaw 221-2023.

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent enacts as follows:

1. Schedule "A" Comprehensive User Fee/Deposit Review of By-law 221-

2023 the following fees be hereby added:

			Proposed 2024 fees
Division	Business	Issue	(excludes tax)
Municipal Governance	Licensing	Hen Permit - Initial	\$400
Municipal Governance	Licensing	Hen Permit - Renewal	\$125

This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a First, Second and Third Time this day , 2024.

Mayor – Darrin Canniff

Clerk – Judy Smith